MUNICIPAL CORPORATION KOTA (NORTH) RAJASTHAN

(NIT NO. 2.0.../2024-25) ('G' Schedule) (Copy No. 06)

Name of work:- नगर निगम कोटा उत्तर के सुभाष सर्किल पर डिवाडर मरम्मत कार्य।

Estimated Cost :- 10.25 Lacs

Tender Cost:- Rs. 1500/-

Processing Fees :- Rs. 500/-

Date & time of downloading of Bid

Date & time of online submission of Bid

Date, time and opening of Technical Bid -

Date and Time Opening of Financial Bid

Earnest Money: 5125/- (0.50%)

20500/- (2%) 02 Months

20-02-25 to 03-03-25

20-03-25. to 03-03-25

QU-0.3-25... upto 4:00PM

तकनिकी बिड परीक्षण के पश्चात्

Issued

To:

CR No

Rates Based on RUIDP SOR (2023)

C.R.	No. Date:-	(Rates Based on RUIDP SOR (2023)				
S.No	Particulars	Qty.	unit	Rate	Amount	
17.175	Dismantling of existing structures like culverts, bridges, retaining walls, CC road and other structure comprising of masonry, cement concrete, wood work, steel work,		thus bon	orth aret g pm.to 18 t	its and the control of the special control of the c	
1	including T&P and scaffolding wherever necessary, sorting the dismantled material, disposal of unserviceable material and stacking the serviceable material with all lifts and lead of 50 metres as directed by Engineer.		ing senta	institution of the property of	per action of reduced by 3 Crassing on	
	Cement Concrete Grade M-15 and above and PCC blocks	10.35	Cum	678.00	7017.30	
00.0E	Dismantling of existing structures like culverts, bridges, retaining walls, CC road and other structure comprising of masonry, cement concrete, wood work, steel work,	a 21,770).	el Getyte	ngs bing a	t their strate Hastib tarthe	
	including T&P and scaffolding wherever necessary,		enine est	di jising au	and drawer	
2	sorting the dismantled material, disposal of unserviceable		Chachach	(Barrell and	ennia Ivota	
	material and stacking the serviceable material with all		appront '	no faci depen	LEHROMETRO .	
	lifts and lead of 50 metres as directed by Engineer.		a mened	NATIONAL SAC	SU BULLETANDUS	
	Rubble stone masonry in cement mortar.	7.09	Cum	386.00	2735.78	
	Earth work in excavation in foundation, trenches etc.	oli e se te	menio de	Sharthards.	tive dei moo	
	including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms,				of suite species	
	including getting out the excavated material, refilling		atog 6	Mirror stra	o To ylangue	
	after laying pipe/ foundation and disposal of surplus		PROPERTY.	do minibar	to eminol #	
3	excavated material at a lead upto 50m suitable site as per		25 mm 35	Plantic put	Cemma por	
	direction of Engineer for following depths, below natural		o al taba	allul gradua	in lime decine.	
	ground / Road top level. In all types soils/ saturated soil such as moorum, sand, sandy silt, clay, black cotton soil,	נוצב וייסמי	& hodelin	allo flow J	ar mod life-	
	kankar, etc. Depth upto 1.5 m	31.05	Cum	229.50	7125.98	
/	Carriage of Materials by mechanical transport including	31.03	Cum	227.50	7123.70	
4	loading, unloading and stacking :: Earth	40.00	Cum	254.76	10190.40	
omes	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of			Centre	w Liver by St	
06 25	specified grade excluding the cost of centring and		Termodil	minus CI-II	The company of	
.5	shuttering - All work upto plinth level : 1:4:8 (1 Cement :		eluberto	t-H		
	4 fine/ coarse sand : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm			(1951)	Infei I boot I ight	
	nominal size).	5.18	Cum	4575.00	23675.63	

11	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of	RATIC	RPO	AL CO	MUNICIP
6	specified grade excluding the cost of centring and shuttering - All work upto plinth level: 1:1½:3 (1)	15) (((2)	2024-	0.8.0	MIN
0	Cement: 1½ coarse sand: 3 graded stone aggregate 20	WILLIAM ST. VI		HILE ARE	Jame of works
	mm nominal size).	3.74	Cum	5910.00	22073.85
	Random rubble masonry with hard stone in foundation		Cum	5710100	220,010
7	and plinth: Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement: 6 coarse sand)			10000	
		51.75	Cum	4860.00	251505.00
	Cement plastering including T&P, scaffolding, material	T.C.		-40081	Ender Caste K
	and complete labour, including cost of water, curing,			- Rs. 500A	rocessing Fees
8	racking of joints etc. with 15 mm cement plaster on the				ob to smit & shift
	rough side of single or half brick wall of mix: 1:6 (1)	168			on to omit & sig(
	cement : 6 fine/ coarse sand)	138.00	Sqm	247.00	34086.00
	Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work	- 8153	Colomon	d to guine	O smill bun stat
	including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and	WI CO		A TO SHIRLING	Company of the same
9	applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using				
9	structural steel etc. as required. In gratings, frames, guard				saned
	bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works.				10
	(Rates Based on RUIDF \$0R (2023)	1000.00	Kg	144.50	144500.00
	Providing and laying damp-proof course with cement			20	CM2
10	concrete grade M-15 (1:2:4) mortar prepared with 1%				
-	solution of water-proof compound complete as per	o localit		orchive 16	perluposi ()
	specification . 50mm thick.	34.50	Sqm	445.00	15352.50
	Supplying and stacking good earth at site of work. Note:	a Juny be		treat treatment	concern to
11	1) Loading, unloading and carriage to be paid extra as	penalis		by bon fee	T anibutani
	per actual lead. 2) Earth measured in stacks will be	100.00	0	224.50	22450 00
	reduced by 20% foe payment	100.00	Cum	324.50	32450.00
	Grassing with 'Doobs' grass including watering and	ed borowld		m 02 to b	ed how shift
	maintenance of the lawn for 30 days or more till the grass	serous box		beiO stimo	Crincial Co.
12	forms a thick lawn free from weeds and fit for moving				oladd
	including supplying good earth if needed. (The good	my/lus self		of existing	asellonesic i
	earth shall be paid separately) In rows 15 cm apart in either direction	100.00	Sqm	37.30	3730.00
-	Supplying and fixing machine cut dressed 75 mm Pink	100.00	Sqiii	37.30	3730.00
	sand stone (Bansi Paharpur) dasa/ coping with	15/5 (1/4)		ox box 42	F gaibeint -
	ornamental shape having moulding and "PAN Shape"	emi to lezoe		and beliggang	b orbigation
	engraving as per required pattern with engraving depth of	sembara wide		andone to	Interial and
13	5 mm (average) in single piece of length 90 cm to be laid	tracted by	28 201	m 18, 10 h	tiffs and lea
	on cement mortar 1:4 (12 to 20mm thick) including	antie		ni enoum	nach sidduil
	pointing with admixture of pigment matching with the	ori amiliabil		n nonza ni	South work
	stone shade.	62.25	Sqm	5308.60	330460.35
	Supply of different sized pots at site store including	idioaiimi do	SVIIIVA C	tu mu spau	of Suppopulation
14	loading unloading & transportation etc. complete.	Leogath I		butter, tomes	gni yal tufur
	Cement pot / Plastic pot 525 mm size	15.00	Each	936.00	14040.00
	Supply and planting following in poly bags / earthen pots	ing Sarahan	DE ALTER	7.03 - 13-7.03 NE	MATERIAL PROPERTY.
	well branched, well established & free from disease of	one religion seo		i top level.	ground Res
	600 mm min. height shurbs at site in 0.45 m dia holes,	2013 - U		is part out	oom as moo
15	0.45 m deep dug in the ground, mixing the soil with			esdraining	Amnitar, olin
	decayed farm yard/sludge manure, backfilling the hole	Borgeoint in		visiterials by	10 Sanitud
	watering etc as required. Rhaphis excelsa with 3-4	7(7)15)		to par Auroa	stru grubsoli
1	suckers (Lady Palm)	30.00	Each	1251.00	37530.00
16	Agave with 10-12 leaves (Kamal Cactus)	5.00	Each	1675.00	8375.00
	H-Schedule	J. OCEAN P. LOS	at minings	orquistica ita	L-garmonal, c-
1	Flood Light Green	5.00	Each	e : Dille 'e	40000.00
1	Flood Light Warm White				40000.00

Terms & Conditions:-

- 1 निविदओं में भाग लेने वाले संवेदकों / फर्मों द्वारा जमा की जाने वाली निविदा शुल्क, प्रोसेगिंग फीस, घरोहर राशि आयुक्त नगर निगम कोटा—उत्तर की वेबसाइट www.kotamc.org, पर जाकर ऑनलाईन जमा करवानी होगी। जिसकी रसीद ऑनलाईन तकनीकी बिड में संवेदक द्वारा अपलोड करनी होगी। इसके अभाव में संवेदक को असफल कर दिया जायेगा। असफल संवेदक की सिर्फ घरोहर राशि लोटाई जावेगी। निविदा शुल्क एवं प्रोसेसिंग फीस (Non-Refundable) वापस नहीं की जावेगी।
- 2 कार्य के विलम्ब की स्थिति में गुणावगुण के आधार पर अनुबन्ध में निहित अधिकतम दर तक शास्ती लगायी जा सकेगी।
- 3 अनुबन्ध करने में असमर्थ रहने अथवा कार्य करने में असमर्थ रहने पर अनुबन्ध की शर्त सं0 2 व 3 के अन्तर्गत आपकी रिस्क एण्ड कास्ट पर नगर निगम को कार्य करने का / जमा योग्य अर्नेस्ट मनी की शास्ती लगाने की कार्यवाही करने का निगम को अधिकार सुरक्षित रहेगा बिड सिक्यूरिटी घोषणा पत्र के अनुसार कार्यवाही कर सकेगा।
- 4 कार्य प्रारम्भ करने से पूर्व एवं कार्य समाप्ति कार्य स्थल के फोटोग्राफ प्रस्तुत करने होगें एवं कार्य स्थल पर सूचना बोर्ड स्वयं के खर्चे पर लगाना होगा।
- 5 कार्य प्रारम्भ करने से पूर्व संबंधित सहा.अभि./किन.अभि. संबंधित वार्ड पार्षद/जन प्रतिनिधि को सूचित करेगें एवं उनके सामने गुणवत्ता रिपोर्ट हेतु सेम्पल लिया जाना सुनिश्चित करेगें।
- 6 न्यूनतम मजदूरी एक्ट एवं श्रम कानूनों की पालना किया जाना अनिवार्य होगा।
- 7 कर्मचारी भविष्य निधि योजना (EPFO) के अन्तर्गत EPF & ESI पंजीयन की प्रति संलग्न करनी होगी एवं EPF & ESI के समस्त प्रकार के दायित्त्वों का निर्वहन संवेदक का होगा के संबंध में 100/-रू० के स्टाम्प पर शपथ पत्र प्रस्तुत करना होगा।
- 8 कार्य संपादन प्रतिभूति / सुरक्षा निधि की वापसी अनुबंध की शर्त संख्या 37 के अनुसार होगी।
- 9 संवेदक द्वारा निष्पादित किये जाने वाले अनुबंध में संवेदक यह तथ्य भी स्पष्ट रूप से उल्लेख करेगा की PF & ESI विभाग के किसी प्रकार के दायित्त सुजित होते हैं तो उसकी समस्त जिम्मेदारी संवेदक की होगी।
- 10 वित्त विभाग की अधिसूचना दिनांक 22.10.2021 अनुसार आर. टी. पी. पी. नियम 2013 Additional Perfomance Security के लिए नियम 75 । जोडा गया है। जिसके तहत कार्य आदेश जारी से पूर्व नियमानुसार राशि जमा करवानी होगी।
- 11 सुरक्षा निधि (Perfomance Gurantee) नियमानुसार प्रत्येक रनिंग बिल व अंतिम बिल से 10 प्रतिशत राशि काटी जावेगी तथा अनुबन्ध की शर्त संख्या 37 के अनुसार लौटाई जावेगी।

Signature of Contractor

Executive Engineer Nagar Nigam, Kota-North

कार्यालय नगर निगम, कोटा-उत्तर (राज0)

तकनीकी बिड़ दस्तावेज चैक लिस्ट

कार्य का नाम:— नगर निगम कोटा—उत्तर के सुभाष सर्किल पर डिवाइडर मरम्मत कार्य। (कार्य संख्या—0**%**)

क्र. सं.	तकनीकी बिड़ के साथ निम्न दस्तावेज जो संलग्न करने है।	दस्तावेजो का विवरण	संलग्न पेज
1	निविदओं में भाग लेने वाले संवेदकों / फर्मी द्वारा जमा की जाने वाली निविदा शुल्क, प्रोसेगिंग फीस, धरोहर राशि आयुक्त नगर निगम कोटा—उत्तर की वेबसाइट www.kotamc.org, पर जाकर ऑनलाईन जमा करवानी होगी। जिसकी रसीद ऑनलाईन तकनीकी बिड में संवदेक द्वारा अपलोड करनी होगी की प्रति।		
2	कर्मचारी भविष्य निधि योजना (EPFO) के अन्तर्गत EPF & ESI पंजीयन की प्रति संलग्न करनी होगी		Latines.
3	EPF & ESI के समस्त प्रकार के दायित्त्वों का निवर्हन संवेदक का होगा के संबंध में 100/-रू० के स्टाम्प पर शपथ पत्र प्रस्तुत करना होगा।		
4	संवेदक को किसी भी राजकीय संस्था विभाग, बोर्डे, कॉर्पोरेशन अथवा उपक्रम में गत 03 वर्षों में ब्लैक लिस्टेड / डिबार अथवा डिफाल्टर धोषित नहीं किया होना चाहिए इस संबंध में स्वप्रमाणित अपने लेटरपेड पर निविदा के साथ संलग्न किया जाना आवश्यक है।		
5	फर्म नगर निगम कोटा एवं अन्य विभाग में पंजीयन की प्रति संलग्न करनी होगी।		
6	फर्म की जीएसटी विभाग में पंजीयन की प्रति।		
7	फर्म का पेनकार्ड नं0 की छायाप्रति संलग्न करनी होगी।		
8	भविष्य में EPF&ESI से श्रमिको के भुगतान की ओडिट कराने का 50रू के स्टाम्प पर शपथ पत्र संलग्न करेगें।		
9	शिड्यूल की संवेदक द्वारा अपलोड की प्रति		
10	निविदा में संलग्न सहमति पत्र प्रारूप के अनरूप		
-		4.70	

नोट :- उपरोक्त सभी प्रमाण पत्र स्व प्रमाणित होने चाहिये एवं उक्त दी गई सूचनाएँ मेरी जानकारी एवं विश्वास के अनुसार सही है तथा हमारी फर्म निविदा की समस्त शर्तो एवं नियमों की पालना करने के लिये सहमत है।

हस्ताक्षर निविदादाता

अधिशाषी अभियन्ता नगर निगम, कोटा–उत्तर

सहमति-पत्र

श्रीमान				
नगर नि	गम	कोटा	उत्तर।	

विषय : अपनी निविदा हेतु सहमति के संबंध में।

प्रसंग : निविदा क्रमांक.....

महोदय,

विषयान्तर्गत निवेदन है कि मैं सत्यनिष्ठा पूर्वक अपनी निम्न सहमित प्रस्तुत करता हूँ :-

- (1) निविदा प्रपत्र पर मेरे स्वयं के हस्ताक्षर है।
- (2) निविदा दर स्वयं मेरे द्वारा भरी गई है।
- (3) मेरे द्वारा प्रस्तुत रजिस्ट्रेशन मेरा स्वयं का है एवम् पूर्णतया वैध है।
- (4) कार्य मेरे द्वारा ही सम्पादित किया जायेगा एवं इसे Sublet नहीं किया जायेगा।
- (5) किसी भी प्रकार की गलत जानकारी के लिये मैं स्वयं उत्तरदायी रहूँगा।

volumentary of Contractory